MOW News and Notes for Volunteers

Weaver Wonderings: April 29, 2021

Meals on Wheels Community Partners - As a community organization we have many partnerships.
Some of these partners drive for us each week - Easter Seals Midwest, Keeping Good Company,
Veteran’s United, Neighbors Bank, Woodhaven, and ACT — all active right now! A few of these partners
had to step away during the health crisis but we are so glad to have them back and driving each week!
We couldn’t do it without our community partners we call MOW Friends!

This week | was meeting with a different community organization wanting to establish a partnership —
BIG BROTHERS, BIG SISTERS. They have been especially hard hit during the health crisis and have a long
list of LITTLES waiting on a BIG to help them. We have had drivers (BIG)who brought their LITTLE along
to deliver meals. If this is something you would be interested in, please reach out to them at
bigsofcentralmo.org

Route Changes — The next couple of weeks we will have several students leaving and some adjustments
with routes. Let me know if you need a different day or would like to learn to pack. Also watch your
route sheets as we may do some consolidation.

Traveling? Please send me an email if you need to be gone. Since | send out the request for
volunteers on Thursday, it is best to send in your changes BEFORE Thursday. That prevents me from
individually calling volunteers who may or may not be available. THANKS!

Drivers Needed: (please call 886-7554 or email if you can help)
Monday, May 3 - OK

Tuesday, May 4 —OK

Wednesday, May 5 — Need 3 drivers

Thursday, May 6 — Need 2 driver

Friday, May 7 —OK

Monday, May 10— OK

Tuesday, May 11 — OK

Wednesday, May 12 — Need 2 drivers and a Packer
Thursday, May 13 — Need 3 drivers

Friday, May 14 — Need 1 driver and a Packer

Quote of the Week: “Spring is when you feel like whistling even with a shoe full of slush.”
Doug Larson

‘ Check out the Meals on Wheels Facebook page.




